AKM90 Series AC-DC Power Supplies
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage 12 48 V See Models and Ratings table
Minimum Load 0 A No minimum load required
Start Up Delay 4 s
Start Up Rise Time 120 ms
Hold Up Time 10 ms Full load and 100 VAC

Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/ ˚C
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Total regulation includes initial set accuracy, line and load regulation.
2. Typical average value measured at 25%, 50%, 75% and 100% at 230 VAC.
3. For white case version add suffix ‘-W’ e.g. AKM90PS12-W. MOQ applies,
contact sales for details.
4. For optional Class II version add suffix C2, e.g. AKM90PS24C2.
Dimensions:
AKM90:
5.96 x 2.36 x 1.46” (151.5 x 60.0 x 37.0 mm)
90 Watt
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Total Regulation(1) Efficiency(2) Model Number(3,4)
84W 12.0 V 7.00 A 5% 90.1% AKM90PS12
85W 15.0 V 5.67 A 5% 90.9% AKM90PS15
90W
19.0 V 4.76 A 5% 90.7% AKM90PS19
24.0 V 3.75 A 5% 90.5% AKM90PS24
48.0 V 1.88 A 5% 89.6% AKM90PS48
• Energy Efficiency Level VI
• European CoC Tier 2 & EU2019/1782
• Medical and ITE Approvals
• Optional Class II Versions